
2025 Houston Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-25   Conf: 17-13   Home: 16-7   Away: 11-16   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (427), Opp (416)   DPs Turned: Team (41), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (3), Halligan (2), Edwards (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Bard (1),
Dutka (1), Hendricks (1), Leiterman (1), Oropeza (1), Payne (1), Rader (1), Slott (1), Walker (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Bard (4), Payne (4), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Edwards 1, Hamilton 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (148-
183), Bard (52-58), Payne (22-32), Edwards (17-18), Castano (11-14), Norton (11-11), Smith (10-10), Caravalho (9-15), Matthews (5-6),
Ferazzi (3-3), Feltman (2-3), Marquez (2-2), Hamilton (1-1), McCloskey (1-1), Mentzel (1-1), Porche (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Hendricks, Rhett .323 47-45 158 27 51 9 1 6 38 80 .506 18 4 35 3 .406 0 3 4-5 67 2 2 .972
15 Walker, Jack .312 56-56 205 35 64 13 0 0 32 77 .376 25 7 36 4 .402 2 6 7-8 102 1 3 .972
6 Leiterman, Matthew .308 51-48 169 30 52 10 0 0 18 62 .367 17 2 26 5 .378 0 3 2-2 26 66 12 .885
1 Dutka, Kenneth .300 57-57 243 43 73 13 3 1 25 95 .391 23 4 55 0 .370 0 3 11-17 152 6 3 .981
43 Edwards, Parker .291 54-53 189 29 55 15 0 9 47 97 .513 14 3 42 3 .341 5 2 4-5 2 13 2 .882
12 Halligan, Katcher .267 57-57 206 39 55 18 2 2 29 83 .403 32 4 38 1 .374 1 3 5-6 414 19 5 .989
28 Bard, Luke .254 44-38 138 26 35 7 1 3 19 53 .384 27 2 36 2 .379 2 2 2-2 271 19 6 .980
5 Rader, Jeremy .250 47-42 124 23 31 4 1 2 22 43 .347 22 9 25 4 .392 3 7 5-9 66 99 8 .954
9 Roper, Trevor .235 57-57 187 24 44 4 0 1 30 51 .273 18 8 30 3 .323 4 6 2-3 70 160 14 .943
4 Payne, Tevis .264 39-33 121 27 32 6 0 1 20 41 .339 21 2 21 4 .379 1 1 7-11 190 16 3 .986
2 Slott, Ayden .250 13-3 12 3 3 0 0 1 5 6 .500 1 0 3 0 .286 1 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
7 Oropeza, Robert .236 23-19 55 6 13 2 0 1 14 18 .327 7 0 17 0 .323 0 7 2-3 26 35 7 .897
11 Laxton, Graham .212 30-6 33 12 7 1 0 2 4 14 .424 4 1 9 0 .316 0 0 4-5 33 24 2 .966
8 Bazile, Walker .000 22-4 16 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 1 7 0 .273 0 1 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
44 Helton, Harrison .000 6-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
55 Morehouse, Adin .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
45 Campbell, Luke .000 3-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 57-57 1862 335 515 102 8 29 303 720 .387 236 47 382 29 .369 19 44 58-79 1445 503 74 .963
Opponents .280 57-57 1920 353 538 87 11 53 319 806 .420 198 63 409 26 .363 18 25 74-93 1439 552 68 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Campbell, Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
26 Norton, Ben 2.65 1-2 26 0 0 0-2 9 34.0 27 15 10 15 27 4 1 1 .211 1 12 0 1 1
43 Edwards, Parker 3.83 3-5 17 17 1 0-0 0 89.1 78 53 38 36 71 16 2 6 .234 7 8 0 2 9
27 Ferazzi, Nick 3.96 1-1 19 1 0 0-0 0 25.0 26 11 11 11 27 5 0 2 .265 5 1 0 0 1
22 Castano, Louis 3.99 7-1 21 2 0 0-0 3 56.1 50 29 25 12 61 6 1 7 .235 5 6 1 3 1
16 Cyr, Jacob 5.49 2-1 18 4 0 0-2 1 41.0 63 32 25 10 29 7 1 9 .364 0 3 0 1 3
33 Caravalho, Joshua 5.76 9-4 18 16 0 0-1 0 86.0 106 66 55 28 64 17 0 8 .301 12 9 1 4 6
19 Feltman, Jett 5.90 2-2 14 3 0 0-0 0 29.0 42 26 19 9 22 6 1 2 .333 2 2 0 2 0
18 Smith, Ben 5.97 4-6 18 13 0 0-1 1 60.1 75 49 40 19 53 12 0 11 .294 3 11 0 1 1
10 Mentzel, Kyler 6.75 1-2 12 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 10 11 10 17 14 0 1 2 .213 2 1 0 1 1
25 Marsh, Remy 8.15 0-0 13 1 0 0-0 0 17.2 22 18 16 10 15 4 1 2 .301 0 5 0 1 0
3 Matthews, Caleb 9.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 7 7 12 9 2 0 1 .269 1 1 0 0 0
35 Porche, Ryan 10.38 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 7 7 5 2 5 1 0 1 .350 1 0 0 0 1
32 McCloskey, Tyler 10.61 2-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 15 12 11 4 6 4 2 1 .395 2 1 0 0 1
14 Hamilton, Jack 11.37 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 6 9 8 7 4 3 0 0 .261 3 1 0 1 0
41 Marquez, Alejandro 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 8 8 5 1 0 1 0 .333 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 5.37 32-25 212 57 1 2 14 482.1 538 353 288 198 409 87 11 53 .280 46 63 2 18 25
Opponents 5.29 25-32 210 57 1 4 10 479.2 515 335 282 236 382 102 8 29 .277 40 47 2 19 44



2025 Houston Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 31, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
33 Caravalho, Joshua 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 9 6 .600 0 0
18 Smith, Ben 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
2 Slott, Ayden 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bazile, Walker 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Norton, Ben 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
27 Ferazzi, Nick 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hamilton, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Halligan, Katcher 438 414 19 5 .989 33 0 0 — 0 0
4 Payne, Tevis 209 190 16 3 .986 1 22 10 .688 4 0
1 Dutka, Kenneth 161 152 6 3 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bard, Luke 296 271 19 6 .980 4 52 6 .897 4 0
15 Walker, Jack 106 102 1 3 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hendricks, Rhett 71 67 2 2 .972 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Laxton, Graham 59 33 24 2 .966 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rader, Jeremy 173 66 99 8 .954 12 0 0 — 0 0
9 Roper, Trevor 244 70 160 14 .943 26 0 0 — 0 0
22 Castano, Louis 13 1 11 1 .923 0 11 3 .786 0 0
7 Oropeza, Robert 68 26 35 7 .897 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Leiterman, Matthew 104 26 66 12 .885 3 0 0 — 0 0
43 Edwards, Parker 17 2 13 2 .882 2 17 1 .944 0 0
16 Cyr, Jacob 8 1 6 1 .875 0 0 5 — 0 0
10 Mentzel, Kyler 6 1 3 2 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Feltman, Jett 6 1 3 2 .667 0 2 1 .667 0 0
25 Marsh, Remy 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 2 — 0 0
3 Matthews, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
32 McCloskey, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Porche, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Marquez, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Helton, Harrison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Campbell, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Morehouse, Adin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2022 1445 503 74 .963 102 148 35 .809 8 0
Opponents 2059 1439 552 68 .967 106 116 40 .744 5 1


